504768791 02/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4815519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIG SHOULDERS CAPITAL, LLC	02/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCC, LLC D/B/A FIRST CAPITAL	
Street Address:	3350 RIVERWOOD PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1750	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6564860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125212775

Email: ipdocket@muchshelist.com
Correspondent Name: ADAM K SACHAROFF

Address Line 1: 191 N WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: MUCH SHELIST, PC

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0012712.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM K SACHAROFF	
SIGNATURE:	/adamksacharoff/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ReleaseSecurityAgreement#page1.tif

PATENT 504768791 REEL: 044864 FRAME: 0546

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Patent Security Agreement is in relation to a certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement of the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 11, 2015 (the "Assignment"), by and between FCC, LLC, d/b/a First Capital ("Assignor"), a Florida Limited liability company and Big Shoulders Capital LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 25, 2012, by and between Assignor and Display Industries, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 036537/0825, to Buyer, on or about August 11, 2015, by entering into the Assignment;

WHEREAS, Buyer recorded the Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 036537/0825, including patent number 6564860, as further defined on Schedule A below; and

WHEREAS, Buyer intends to release all liens, encumbrances, and obligations (the "Security Interests") against patent number 6564860.

NOW, THEREFORE, Buyer releases and forever discharges the Security Interests and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interest it may have upon patent number 6564860.

BY: 188 1 188 - 188 - 188 - 188 - 188 - 188 - 188 - 188 - 188 - 188 - 188 - 188 - 188 - 188 - 188 - 188 - 188 -	Date: February 7, 2018
Name: Todd DiBenedetto	
Position: President	

Schedule A		
Patent	Pat. No.	
Evaporator employing a liquid superheat tolerant wick	6564860	

PATENT⁶⁰⁹²⁷³²_1 REEL: 044864 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 02/08/2018